Student Government Resolution 102.007 A Resolution Creating the 2010-2011 Organizational Activities Fee Review Committee

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Each student pays \$41 per semester, \$82 per academic year, for the Student Activities Fee; and
- The Student Activities Fee is divided up between the Collegiate Readership Program, Funds Allotment Council (FAC), Student Activities Board (SAB), and Student Government; and
- Each student pays \$50 per semester, \$100 per academic year, for the Student Athletics Fee; and
- The aforementioned fees are to be reviewed every three years by the Organizational Activities Fee Review Committee (OAF); and
- The purpose of the OAF Committee is:
 - to review the value of the fees; and
 - reevaluate the amount of funds needed for the continued success of each program; and
 - to determine of fees have been utilized appropriately; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

- Creates the 2010-2011 OAF Committee with the following composition:
 - A chairman, one Athletic representative, one FAC representative, one SAB representative, one Student Government representative, and three students at large.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

- The Chairman shall submit the final report of the OAF Committee to the Student Government upon completion of the committee's review; and
- Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to the Board of Governors, President Darrell Krueger, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, VPAA/Provost Troy Paino, Budget Director David Rector, Director of Athletics Jerry Wollmering, and the Truman Media Network.

Passed May 2, 2010 By a Vote of 12 – 0 – 0

Isaac Robinson III President of the Student Association